CIRCULAR

Circular No.	20240724-1	Circular Date	7/24/2024 7:49:21 PM
Category	MEMBERSHIP	Segment	BASL
Subject	Recognition of BSE Limited as Investment Adviser Administration and Supervisory Body (IAASB).		
Attachments	No Attachment		



Notice Dated: 24/07/2024

Sub.: Recognition of BSE Limited as Investment Adviser Administration and Supervisory Body (IAASB).

Attention of the BASL registered Investment Advisers is drawn to SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-SEC-3/P/CIR/2024/34, dated May 2, 2024, and SEBI circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-POD-1/P/CIR/2024/101 dated July 12, 2024.

SEBI has granted BSE Limited, recognition under Regulation 14 of the 'IA Regulations' for Administration and Supervision of Investment Advisers ('IAs') as IAASB for a period of five years starting from July 25, 2024.

Accordingly, administration and supervision activities of IAs will be transitioned to BSE Ltd. w.e.f 25th July 2024. Hence all members and stakeholders are requested to take note of the new contact details-

Sr. No	Email ID	Nature of queries
1	ia.membership@bseindia.com	Enlistment with BSE, SEBI Registration and Post enlistment process
2	iara.compliance@bseindia.com	Compliance
3	iara.advertisement@bseindia.com	Advertisement
4.	bse.IAinspection@bseindia.com	Inspection
5.	is@bseindia.com	Complaints related

All Investment Advisers are requested to take note of the same.

For and on behalf of BSE Administration & Supervision Ltd.

Neeky Subramaniam Diksha Jha
Associate Manager Senior Officer